
 

BHATTER COLLEGE, DANTAN 
DANTAN::PASCHIM MEDINIPUR 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

Academic session 2018-2019 

1
st
 Term 01-07-2018 to 10-11-2018 

Month 

 

Date 

 

No. Of no- 

class days 

No. Of days 

available for 

classes/Exa

minations 

Remarks 

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 

Ju
ly

-2
0
1
8

 

01.07.2018 to 

07.07.2018 
1 day 6 day 01.07.2018 (Sunday) 

08.07.2018 to 

14.07.2018 
2 day 5 days 

08.07.2018 (Sunday) 

14.07.2018 (Rathajatra) 

15.07.2018 to 

21.07.2018 
1 day 6 days 

15.07.2018 (Sunday) 

18.07.2018- Commencement of 

1
st
 year B.A./B.Sc./B.Com 

classess. 

22.07.2018 to 

28.07.2018 
1 day 6 days 22.07.2018 (Sunday) 

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

J
u

ly
- 

A
u

g
u

st
-2

0
1
8
 

    29.07.2018 to 

04.08.2018 
1 day 6 days 

29.07.2018 (Sunday) 

31.07.2018 – Starting day of 

admission 3
rd

 Yr. 

B.A./B.Sc./B.Com. Students. 

A
u
g
u
st

-2
0
1
8
 

05.08.2018 to 

11.08.2018 
1day 6 days 

05.08.2018 (Sunday) 

08.08.2018 Starting day of 

admission 2
nd

 Yr. 

B.A./B.Sc./B.Com. Students. 

08.08.2018 Commencement of 3
rd

 

yr. B.A./B.Sc./B.Com. Classes. 

12.08.2018 to 

18.08.2018 
2 days 5 days 

12.08.2018 (Sunday) 

15-08-2017 (Independence Day) 

14.08.2018 Commencement of 

2
nd

 yr. B.A./B.Sc./B.Com. 

Classes. 

17.08.2018 Last date of Change 

of Subject for 1
st
 Yr. 

B.A./B.Sc./B.Com. students. 

14.08.2018 Last date of 

admission of 3
rd

 
Yr.B.A./B.Sc./B.Com.Classes.  

 

A
u
g
u
st

-

2
0
1
8
 

19.08.2018 to 

25.08.2018 
2 days 5 days 

19.08.2018 (Sunday) 

22.08.2018 – (Id-Ud-Zoha)(Bakrid) 

20.08.2018 Last date of admission of 

2
nd

 Yr.  B.A./B.Sc./B.Com. Classes. 



 

Month 

                                           

Date 

                                  

No. Of no-  

class days 

No. Of days 

available for 

classes/Exa

minations 

                                                                                                 

Remarks 

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 

  
  

  
  

  
 

A
u

g
u

st
-S

ep
t.

- 

2
0

1
8
 

   26.08.2018 to 

01.09.2018 
1day 6 days 

26.08.2018 (Sunday) 

31.08.2018 – Last date of Filling 

up of Registration form (for 1
st
 

year B.A./B.Sc./B.Com.) by the 

student in the College. 

S
ep

te
m

b
er

-2
0

1
8
 

02.09.2018 to 

08.09.2018 
2 days 5 days 

02.09.2018  (Sunday)   

03.09.2018 (Janmastami)                                                                           

09.09.2018 to 

15.09.2018 
1 day 

                    

6 days 

 

09.09.2018 (Sunday) 

10.09.2018 Last date of 

submission of Registration forms 

for (1
st
 Yr. B.A./B.Sc./B.Com.) 

by the College to the University 

for verification. 

16.09.2018 to 

22.09.2018 
2 days 5 days 16.09.2018 (Sunday) 

23.09.2018 to 

29.09.2018 
2 days 5 days 

23.09.2018  (Sunday) 

29.09.2018 (University 

Foundation Day) 

S
ep

t.
-O

ct
o
b
er

-2
0
1
8
 

30.09.2018 to 

06.10.2018 
2 days 5 days 

30.09.2018 (Sunday) 

02.10.2018 (Gandhiji’s Birth day) 

01.10.2018 Last date of 

submission of Registration fees 

for (1
st
 Yr. B.A./B.Sc./B.Com. 

Students) Vidyasagar University 

by the college without fine. 

O
ct

o
b
er

 -
2
0
1
8
 

07.10.2018 to 

13.10.2018 
2 days 5 days 

07.10.2018 (Sunday) 

08.10.2018 Mahalaya 

10.10.2018 2018 Last date of 

submission of Registration form 

and fees  for (1
st
 Yr. 

B.A./B.Sc./B.Com. Students) 

Vidyasagar University by the 

college with delay fine. 

14.10.2018 to 

20.10.2018 
7 days Nil 

14.10.2018 (Sunday) 

15.10.2018 – 20.10.2018 ( Puja 

Holidays) 

 21.10.2018 to 

27.10.2018 
7 days  Nil 

21.10.2018 (Sunday) 

22.10.2018-27.10.2018 (Puja 

Holiday) 

O
ct

-

N
o

v
. 

2
0

1
8
 

28.10.2018 to 

03.11.2018 
7 days Nil 

28.10.2018 (Sunday) 

29.10.2018-03.11.2018 (Puja 

Holiday) 

N
o
v

-2
0
1
8
 

04.11.2018 to 

10.11.2018 
6 days 1 day 

04.11.2018 (Sunday) 

05.11.2018 (Puja Holiday) 

06.11.2018 to 09.11.2018 

(Kalipuja to Bhratridwita) 

  50 Days 83 Days  



2
nd

  Term : From 11-11-2018 to 01-01-2019 

3
rd

 Term 02-01-2019 to 30-06-2019 

Month 

 

Date 

 

No. Of no- 

class days 

No. Of days 

available for 

classes/Exa

minations 

Remarks 

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 

N
o

v
em

b
er

-2
0

1
8
 

11.11.2018 to 

17.11.2018 
2 days 5 days 

11.11.2018 (Sunday) 

13.11.2018 (Chhat Puja) 

18.11.2018 to 

24.11.2018 
2 days 5 days 

18.11.2018 (Sunday) 

23.11.2018 (Guru Nanak’s Birth 

Day) 

N
o

v
.-

D
ec

-

2
0

1
8
 

 25.11.2018 to 

01.12.2018 
1 day 6 days 25.11.2018 (Sunday) 

D
ec

em
b

er
-2

0
1

8
 

02.12.2018 to 

08.12.2018 
1day 6 days 02.12.2018  (Sunday) 

09.12.2018 to 

15.12.2018 
1 day 6 days 09.12.2018 ( Sunday) 

16.12.2018 to 

22.12.2018 
2 days 5 days 

16.12.2018 (Sunday) 

19.12.2018 (Fateha-Dwaz-

Daham) 

23.12.2018 to 

29.12.2018 
1 day 6 days 

23.12.2018 (Sunday) 

25.12.2018-29.12.2018 (Winter 

Recess) 

D
ec

.-

2
0
1
8

-

Ja
n
.-

2
0
1
9
 

 30.12.2018 to 

01.01.2019 
3 days Nil 

30.12.2018  (Sunday) 

31.12.2018-01.01.2019 (Winter 

Recess) 

 
13 Days 39 Days 

                  

                                                                        

 

Month 

                                           

Date 

                                  

No. Of no-  

class days 

No. Of days 

available for 

classes/Examin

ations 

                                                                                                 

Remarks 

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 

Ja
n
u
ar

y
-2

0
1

9
 

02.01.2019 to 

05.01.2019 
Nil 4 days Nil 

06.01.2019 to 

12.01.2019 
2 days 5 days 

06.01.2019 (Sunday) 

12.01.2019(Swami Vivekanada’s 

Birthday) 

13.01.2019 to 

19.01.2019 
2 days 5 days 

13.01.2019 (Sunday) 

14.01.2019  

 (Poush Shankranti) 

20.01.2019  to 

26.01.2019 
3 days 4 days 

20.01.2019  (Sunday) 

23.01.2019 (Netaji Birth Day) 

26.01.2019 (Republic Day) 

  
  
  

  
  
 

J
a

n
.-

 

F
e
b

-

2
0
1
9
 

27.01.2019 to 

02.02.2019 
1 day 6 days 

27.01.2019 (Sunday) 

 

F
eb

ru
ar

y
-

2
0
1
9
 

03.02.2019 to 

09.02.2019 
2 days 5 days 

03.02.2019  (Sunday) 

09.02.2019 (Saraswati Puja) 

10.02.2019 to 

16.02.2019 
2 days 5 days 

10.02.2019 to 11.02.2019  

(Sunday/Saraswati Puja) 

17.02.2019 to 

23.02.2019 
1 day 6 days 17.02.2019 (Sunday) 



**Total no. of days available for holding classes/ examination: 83+39+99=221 days.     

 

 

 

Month 

                                           

Date 

                                  

No. Of no-  

class days 

No. Of days 

available for 

classes/Examin

ations 

                                                                                                 

Remarks 

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 

  

F
eb

.-

M
a

r.

2
0

1
9
 

24.02.2019 to    

02.03.2019 
1 day 6 days 24.02.2019 (Sunday) 

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

M
ar

ch
-2

0
1

9
 

 

  

 

     

03.03.2019 to    

09.03.2019 
2 days 5 days 

03.03.2019 (Sunday) 

04.03.2019 (Shivaratri) 

08.03.2019 Closing of 3rd Yr. 

B.A./B.Sc./B.Com. Classes. 

10.03.2019 to 

16.03.2019 
1 day 6 days 10.03.2019  (Sunday) 

17.03.2019 to 

23.03.2019 
3 days 4 days 

17.03.2019 (Sunday)  

21.03.2019-22.03.2019 (Doljatra) 

24.03.2019 to 

30.03.2019 
1 day 6 days 

24.03.2019 (Sunday) 

29.03.2019 Closing of 1st & 2nd Yr. 

B.A./B.Sc./B.Com. Classes. 

M
a

rc
h

-

A
p

r
il

-2
0
1
9
 

 

31.03.2019 to 

06.04.2019 

 

1 day 6 days 

31.03.2019  (Sunday) 

Commencement of Theory 

Examination for Part.-III 2019 

(Tentatively) 

A
p
ri

l-
2
0
1
9
 

07.04.2019 to 

13.04.2019 
1 day 6 days 07.04.2019  (Sunday) 

14.04.2019 to 

20.04.2019 
3 days 4 days 

14.04.2019 (Sunday) 

(Chaitra Shankranti)  (Birth Day of Dr. 

BR Ambedkar) 

15.04.2019(Bengali Naba Barsha) 

19.04.2019 (Good Friday) 

21.04.2019  to   

27.04.2019 
1 day 6 days 

22.04.2019 (Sunday) 

Commencement of Practical 

Examination for Part-II 2019 

(Tentatively) 

A
p

ri
l-

M
a

y
-

2
0

1
9
 

28.04.2019 to 

04.05.2019 
2 days 5 days 

28.04.2019  (Sunday) 

01.05.2019 (May Day) 

 

 M
ay

-2
0
1
9
 

05.05.2019 to 

11.05.2019 
2 days 5 days 

05.05.2019 (Sunday)  

09.05.2019(Rabindranath’s Birth Day) 

Commencement of Theory 

Examination for Part-II 2019 

(Tentatively) 

12.05.2019 to 

18.05.2019 
7 days Nil 

12.05.2019  (Sunday) 

13.05.2019-18.05.2019         (Summer 

Recess) 

19.05.2019  to   

25.05.2019 
7 Days Nil 

19.05.2019 (Sunday) 

20.05.2019 – 25.05.2019 (Summer 

Recess) 

M
a

y

J
u

n
e

2
0

1
9
 

26.05.2019 to 

01.06.2019 
7 days 

                                       

Nil 

 

Exam. Administrative work, academic 

task, etc 

Ju
n

e-
2

0
1

8
 

02.06.2019 to 

08.06.2019 
7 days Nil 

09.06.2019 to 

15.06.2019 
7 days Nil 

16.06.2019 to    

22.06.2019 
7 days Nil 

23.06.2019 to    

29.06.2019 
7 days Nil 

June 30 1 day Nil 

 81 Days 99 Days  


